
Manual Telescopic 
Forks

P

Manual Number 6928044

ARTS MANUAL

Cascade is a Registered Trademark of Cascade Corporation



For Technical Assistance call:  800-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-8207
To Order Parts call:  888-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-0234cascade 1

Replacement parts list (MME-17/24)

Pos. Nº Description Article Nº
1 MME Pin M00014045
2 Compression spring RE0005002
3 Grease nipple M00014899
4 Adjusting screw M8 07860 M8x8
5 Clamping bush 39100 8x30

6 MME Sleeve 1

7 Stop M00014047
8 Wear plate 1

A Type plate
B Engraved type information and serial number

6

87

A

B

1Article Nº depending on specific model. Please provide serial number when ordering.

1 2

3
54

Replacement Parts
17A, 24A

REF QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 6924715 Pin

2 1 6924716 Compression spring

3 1 6924717 Grease Fitting

4 1 6924718 Adjusting Screw M8

5 3 6924719 Clamping Bush

6 1 ■ MME Sleeve

7 1 6924720 Stop

8 1 ■ Wear plate

■	 Part number is model dependent. Provide serial number when ordering.

Type Plate

Type Information 
and Serial Number 
(engraved)

6

7 8

1
2

3 4
5



For Technical Assistance call:  800-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-8207
To Order Parts call:  888-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-0234cascade 2

Replacement parts list (MME-20/30/35)

Pos. Nº Description Article Nº
1 MME Pin M00018240
2 Compression spring RE0005002
3 Grease nipple M00014899
4 Adjusting screw M8 07860 M8x8
5 Clamping bush 39100 8x30
6 MME Sleeve 1

7 Stop RE0052112W120
8 Wear plate 1

A Type plate
B Engraved type information and serial number

6

87

A

B

1Article Nº depending on specific model. Please provide serial number when ordering.

1 2

3
54

Replacement Parts
20A, 30A, 35A

REF QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 6924721 Pin

2 1 6924716 Compression Spring

3 1 6924717 Grease Fitting

4 1 6924718 Adjusting Screw M8

5 3 6924719 Clamping Bush

6 1 ■ MME Sleeve

7 1 6924722 Stop

8 1 ■ Wear plate

■	 Part number is model dependent. Provide serial number when ordering.

Type Plate

Type Information 
and Serial Number 
(engraved)

6

7 8

1
2

3 4
5



© Cascade Corporation 2019 04-2019 Part Number 6928044

c

Do you have questions you need 
answered right now?  Call your nearest 
Cascade KOOI Parts Department.
Visit us online at www.cascorp.com

AMERICAS
Cascade KOOI
U.S. Headquarters
2201 NE 201st
Fairview, OR 97024-9718
Tel: 800-CASCADE (227-2233)
Fax: 888-329-8207

Cascade KOOI Canada Inc.
5570 Timberlea Blvd.
Mississauga, Ontario
Canada L4W-4M6
Tel: 905-629-7777
Fax: 905-629-7785

Cascade KOOI do Brasil
Praça Salvador Rosa,
131/141-Jordanópolis, 
São Bernardo do Campo - SP
CEP 09891-430
Tel: 55-13-2105-8800
Fax: 55-13-2105-8899


